

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1602 of 2019**

=====

GOPALBHAI POLABHAI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DHAVAL A PARMAR(7780) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 26/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Dipak Khanchandani, learned advocate for Mr. Dhaval Parmar, learned advocate for the applicants requests for time to enable him to take instructions with regard to the non filing of the affidavit of the direct service. Time is granted.

Hence, stand over to **27.03.2025.**

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

phalguni