

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1602 of 2019**

=====

GOPALBHAI POLABHAI & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though advocate notice served, neither the applicants nor any Advocate on their behalf has remained present.

Registry to issue **Bailable Warrant** against the applicants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each making it returnable on **23.06.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay